DocuSign Envelope ID: CEC5A1CA-4A1F-4125-913D-0CFDCCCDAA9E

o
&
Mrnigs i eveR

City of Valdez
Contract Amendment #5
THIS AMENDMENT between the CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA, (“City”) and BEZEK-
DURST-SEISER, INC., (“Consultant”), is to the following AGREEMENT dated the 17th day of
May, 2022:

Project: HHES Roofs, Doors & Siding Design
Project No: 21-310-9516

Contract No.: 1916

Cost Code: 310-9516-58000

Consultant’s project manager under this agreement is Bryce Hamels.
City’s project manager is Scott Benda.

ARTICLE 1. Justification

The above referenced AGREEMENT requires modification due to the following requirements or
conditions: The structural drawings require special inspections for the post-installed anchors.
The number of special inspections required for the project is difficult to determine and will
depend on the contractor’s means and methods, construction schedule, and coordination of the
work. To accommodate this effort, a not-to-exceed, time and materials initial budget number that
will account for EMC Engineering Day Rates and BDS time managing and coordinating the
special inspection efforts. $25,000

ARTICLE 2. Scope of Work - Period of Performance
Scope of work and/or Period of Performance to the above referenced AGREEMENT shall
remain unchanged. The completion date remains January 31, 2025.

ARTICLE 3. Compensation

Original amount of the AGREEMENT: $646,756

Amount Changed by previously authorized Amendments: $48,087
AGREEMENT Amount prior to this Amendment: $694,843

Amount of this Amendment: $25,000

New total AGREEMENT amount including this Amendment: $719,843

Page 1 of 2
Revised 07/2019



DocuSign Envelope ID: CEC5A1CA-4A1F-4125-913D-0CFDCCCDAA9E

Agreement for Services
Project: HHES Roofs, Doors & Siding Design {(\‘p\LDEz,
Project No. 21-310-9516
Contract No. 1916

Cost Code: 310-9516-58000

s*"é

eIy
Son eyt

o
<
s e

ARTICLE 4. Extent of Agreement:

The above referenced AGREEMENT, including this and all previously authorized Amendments
and appendices, represents the entire and integrated AGREEMENT between the City and the
Contractor.

Nothing contained herein may be deemed to create any contractual relationship between the City
and any Subconsultants or material suppliers; nor may anything contained herein be deemed to
give any third party a claim or right of action against the City or the Contractor which does not
otherwise exist without regard to this AMENDMENT.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the above referenced AGREEMENT, to include all
previously authorized Amendments, remain in full force and effect, except as specifically
modified herein by this AMENDMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this presence have executed this AMENDMENT in two
(2) counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, on the date first mentioned above.

BEZEK-DURST-SEISER, INC. CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA
APPROAVEDN.
DocuSigned by:
Bryce Hamels @o(m OOWS
FAS8DDD764BEC4E2. .
Name of Comnany Ren Authorized to Sign John Douglas, City Manager
BY: b’\?a/ Famels Date: 1/8/2024 | 3:17 PM AKST
— 164ACC682BAE484...
Associate
TITLE: RF&%MMFNDFD:
DATE: 1/3/2024 | 8:22 AM AKST [W
F259023D98294C0... " . N
92-0083343 Nathan Duval, Capital Facilities Director
FEDERAL ID #: _
Date: 1/3/2024 | 8:55 AM AKST

3330 C Street, STE 200

Mailing Address

Anchorage, AK 99503

City, State, Zip Code

Signature of Company Secretary or Attest

Date:

Page 2 of 2



